
COMMITTEE CHAIR/CO-CHAIR PHONE E-Mail

Advanced Training Ellen Silverman 609.490.0557 McGuffSilver@comcast.net

Linda Heller 609.273.5724 lheller45@gmail.com

Jill Jordan 917.796.9757 jillmjordan2@yahoo.com

Audit Carmen Ciallella 732.255.4657 carmrose924@verizon.net

Calendar Dee Henry  732.892.4571 dhenry611@comcast.net

Lynne Smith 732.833.2949 lynnesmith693@yahoo.com

Class Liaisons Holly Yocum 732.408.1671 byocum7@verizon.net

Peggy Mott 732.295.3931 mmott218@comcast.net

Silke Stutz 703.459.6266 scseml@yahoo.com

Phyllis Delesandro 732.914.4792 doggieshop@aol.com

Clothing MG Lynn Botrell 732.330.3708 smotzbott@aol.com

Lynn Vitale 732.330.5201 lvitale2@aol.com

Com. Outreach Events Peggy Mott 732.295.3931 mmott218@comcast.net

Com. Vegetable Garden Noreen Baris 973.568.2959 nbaris@aol.com

Rich Marine 732.573.1317 rmarine@comcast.net

Sue Priolo 908.783.7021 s-priolo@comcast.net

Cuisine Garden Berry Jones 609.294.6877 eberryj@comcast.net

Caryn Muskus 609.488.1595 cgmuskus@gmail.com

Debbie McCabe 201.213.3302 dwozniak184@hotmail.com

Diagnostics Debbie Scavuzzo 732.244.8001 gardengurl1955@yahoo.com

Jerry Eckhoff 908.330.9020 jerryeckhoff@aol.com

Display Garden Sue-Kay Ernst 732.682.7703 suekayernst@comcast.net

Beth Kimber 732.533.7950 bethwilliams623@comcast.net

Caryn Muskus 609.488.1595

Education Outreach Kathy D'Antonio 732.349.9258 kathy.dantonio3@comcast.net

Fall Garden Day Phyllis Delesandro 732.914.4792 doggieshop@aol.com

Greenhouse Linda Convey 732.714.8036 lconvey@aol.com

Mary Townsend 732.255.9096 mary_townsend@comcast.net

Cheryl Clearo 732.567.9749 cherylclearo@gmail.com
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Bart Mazzei 732.240.6267 bpm1015@gmail.com

Helpline Holly Yocum 732.408.1671 byocum7@verizon.net

Historian Richard End 609.893.3077 rend13@comcast.net

Hoop House Vickie Monks 732.458.9644 vickiemonks@hotmail.com

Bernie Rehberger 732.928.2518 bsrehberger@gmail.com

Hospitality Margaret Kerner 732.323.6794 mmkerner@comcast.net

Phyllis Delesandro 732.914.4792 doggieshop@aol.com

Margaret Alteri 732.892.0281 margalt@comcast.net

IPM Vinnie Delia 732.341.2516 vcdelia@aol.com

Phyllis Delesandro 732.914.4792 doggieshop@aol.com

Silke Stutz 703.459.6266 scseml@yahoo.com

Mentors Vickie Monks 732.458.9644 vickiemonks@hotmail.com

Roberta Quinn 609.971.1542 rquinn55@comcast.net

Newsletter Phyllis Delesandro 732.914.4792 doggieshop@aol.com

Ocean County Park Steve Rehberger 732.928.2518 mdl71grdnr@gmail.com

Ron Rooberg 732.506.9375 ronrooberg@verizon.net

Open House Peggy Mott 732.295.3931 mmott218@comcast.net

Silke Stutz 703.459.6266 scseml@yahoo.com

Plant Sale Sue Masoorli 732.250.6472 pncnurse@aol.com

Jim Digney 732.606.2950 james.digney@verizon.net

Publicity Sue Masoorli 732.250.6472 pncnurse@aol.com

Sandy Pilitowski 732.928.3417 sandy822@optonline.net

Judy Richtmyer 732.914.8792 jsalzlein@verizon.net

Barbara Grieco 732.477.2249 bagrieco@yahoo.com

Scholarship Lynne Smith 732.833.2949 lynnesmith693@yahoo.com

Christina Miick 732.961.0842 gcmiick@gmail.com

Shrubs Peter Ascolese 732.608.0481 peter_ascolese@verizon.net

Soil Testing Jim Digney 732.295.0903 james.digney@verizon.net

mailto:bpm1015@gmail.com
mailto:byocum7@verizon.net
mailto:rend13@comcast.net
mailto:vickiemonks@hotmail.com
mailto:bsrehberger@gmail.com
mailto:doggieshop@aol.com
mailto:margalt@comcast.net
mailto:vcdelia@aol.com
mailto:doggieshop@aol.com
mailto:scseml@yahoo.com
mailto:doggieshop@aol.com
mailto:mdl71grdnr@gmail.com
mailto:ronrooberg@verizon.net
mailto:mmott218@comcast.net
mailto:scseml@yahoo.com
mailto:pncnurse@aol.com
mailto:james.digney@verizon.net
mailto:pncnurse@aol.com
mailto:sandy822@optonline.net
mailto:jsalzlein@verizon.net
mailto:bagrieco@yahoo.com
mailto:lynnesmith693@yahoo.com
mailto:gcmiick@gmail.com
mailto:peter_ascolese@verizon.net


Speakers Bureau Suzanne Keane 609.242.0356 mgsue06@gmail.com

Sue Masoorli 732.250.6472 pncnurse@aol.com

Stafford Library Outreach Debbie McCabe 201.213.3302 dwozniak184@hotmail.com

Suzanne Keane 609.242.0356 mgsue06@gmail.com

State Representatives Suzanne Keane - Del. 609.242.0356 mgsue06@gmail.com

Roberta Quinn - Del 609.971.1542 rquinn55@comcast.net

Sunshine Judy Richtmyer 732.914.8792 jsalzlein@verizon.net

Pat Gorwood 732.270.4082 p.gorwood@yahoo.com

Ticks Kath Gregitis 732.244.6296 aisha745@aol.com

Trips and Tours Roberta Quinn 609.971.1542 rquinn55@comcast.net

Pat Gorwood 732.270.4082 p.gorwood@yahoo.com

Wright House Joan Haldane 732.793.4584 jhaldane@optonline.net

Carmen Ciallella 732.255.4657 carmrose924@verizon.net

Gary Tierra 215.284.0951 kellytierra@yahoo.com

Lynne Smith 732.833.2949 lynnesmith693@yahoo.com

Email Manager Robin O’Brien 609.618.4796 robin.ob48@gmail.com
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